1972 Minnesota Vikings

Passing:
Tarkenton
Lee
Krause

Rushing:
Reed
B. Brown

Marinaro
Osborn
C. Jones

Tarkenton
Gilliam

Receiving:
Gilliam
Marinaro
Reed
Beasley

B. Brown

Washington
Osborn
Henderson

Punt Returns:

West
Bryant

Kickoff Returns No.

Gilliam
West
C. Jones

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
7 7 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
353 228 64.6 2921 16 54 16 45
5 4 80.0 76 1 59 0 20.0
0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 00
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
143 648 4.5 46 2 Bryant
87 301 35 16 0 West
64 251 3.9 25 1 Wright, J
69 214 3.1 25 1 Krause
52 166 3.2 15 0 Winston
28 132 4.7 24 0 Siemon
6 14 23 11 0 Kassulke
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
51 1,040 204 38 5 Page
31 262 8.5 39 2 Lurtsema
28 289 103 38 4 Larsen
27 286 10.6 35 2 Eller
25 350 14.0 59 2 Wright
24 329 13.7 54 2 Hilgenberg
20 169 8.5 15 0
13 173 133 29 0
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
20 78 3.9 23 0 Cox
12 72 6.0 11 0 Gilliam
Reed
Yrds Avg. Long TD B. Brown
9 236 26.2 33 0 Marinaro
9 207 23.0 30 0 Washington
8 199 249 33 0 Beasley

Pct

Int
45
0.0
0.0

Rec

TD

NNNWW OO

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
7 7 0

Avg.

Gain YPC Rating Sks

8.3
15.2
0.0

12.8 86.6
19.0 158.3
00 0.0

Int Yards Avg

54 18.0
9 30
0 0.0
-3.0
24 24.0
27 27.0
2 20

PR PP W0
1
w

No.
6.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
1.0

Rush
TD

Ret

TD 2PT

OOPFrON OO
OO OO O O o
OO OO O O o

25.0
0.0
1.0

Long
31
10

0
0
24
27

TD

OO PFr O O OoOO0o

SAF XP FG
0 22 283
0 O 0
0 ©O 0
0 O 0
0 ©O 0
0 O 0
0 ©O 0

TOTAL
91
30
30
18
18
12
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

244
97
137

10

450
1735
3.9

358
232
64.8
2997
26
164
2833
7.38
12.92

4568
37.98
62.02

834
5.5

16
111

Replay

17.4
6.9
9.8
0.7

32.1
123.9

25.6
16.6
64.8
2141
1.9
11.7
202.4

326.3

59.6

1.1

Actual

16.8
6.8
9.1
0.9

33.7
124.3
3.7

27.5
15.6
56.6
194.7
1.9
14.5
180.2
6.14
125

304.5
40.82
59.18

63.07
4.8

0.9
8.3

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

66
2887
43.7

32
150
4.7

37
880
23.8

59

532

22
17

223
22

17

22

23

36
63.9

Replay

4.7
206.2

2.3
10.7

2.6
62.9

4.2
38

1.6
1.2

15.9
1.6
0.3
1.2
0.1
1.6

1.6
2.6

Actual

4.4
189.4
42.8

1.9
11.4
6.1

70.6
23.5

3.6
314

2.3
14

21.5
2.4
0.8
14
0.3
2.4

15
2.4
63.6



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

212
104
91

17

468
1841
3.9

338
172
50.9
2212
17
104
2108
5.94
12.86

3949
46.62
53.38

823
4.8

15
121

Replay

151
7.4

6.5
1.2

33.4
131.5

24.1
12.3
50.9
158
1.2
7.4
150.6

282.1

58.8

1.1

Actual

14.3
7.4

5.9
11

32.4
143
4.4

23.6
121
51.1
127.9
15

6.6
121.4

4.8
10.6

264.4
54.1
45.9

57.6
4.6

1.9
26.1
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

73
2977
40.8

28
440
15.7

48
1150
24

54

582

17

220

19

11

19

29

41
70.7

Replay

5.2
212.6

314

3.4
82.1

3.9
41.6

1.2
0.6

15.7
1.4
0.6
0.8
0.1
1.4

2.1
2.9

Actual

4.4
183.8
41.5

2.5
22.6
9.1

4.4
98.1
22.1

3.4
35

18
1.9
0.9
0.9

1.7

1.6
2.5
62.9



