1972	Minnesota	Vikings
------	-----------	----------------

	REPLAY								
Won	Loss	Tie							
7	7	0							

ACTUAL							
Won	Loss	Tie					
7	7	Λ					

					7	7	0			7	7	0				
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.						
Passing:	Att	Com		Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks			
Tarkenton	353	228	64.6		16	54	16	4.5	4.5	8.3	12.8	86.6	25.0			
Lee	5	4	80.0		1	59	0	20.0	0.0	15.2	19.0	158.3	0.0			
Krause	0	0	0.0		0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Interce	ptions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD		
Reed	143	648	4.5	46	2		Bryant	•		3		18.0	31	0		
B. Brown	87	301	3.5	16	0		West			3	9	3.0	10	0		
Marinaro	64	251	3.9	25	1		Wright,	J		3	0	0.0	0	0		
Osborn	69	214	3.1	25	1		Krause			1	-3	-3.0	0	0		
C. Jones	52	166	3.2	15	0		Winstor	า		1	24	24.0	24	1		
Tarkenton	28	132	4.7	24	0		Siemon			1	27	27.0	27	0		
Gilliam	6	14	2.3	11	0		Kassulk	ке		1	2	2.0	2	0		
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.						
Gilliam	51	1,040	20.4	38	5		Page			6.0						
Marinaro	31	262	8.5	39	2		Lurtsen	na		4.0					W	
Reed	28	289	10.3	38	4		Larsen			3.0				<i>/</i>		7
Beasley	27	286	10.6	35	2		Eller			2.0			_	\mathcal{L}		M
B. Brown	25	350	14.0	59	2		Wright			1.0		\				
Washington	24	329	13.7	54	2		Hilgenb	erg		1.0		\.				
Osborn	20	169	8.5	15	0							6	×			
Henderson	13	173	13.3	29	0											
									Rec	Rush	Ret					
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Scoring	g:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
West	20	78	3.9	23	0		Cox		0	0	0	0	0	22	23	91
Bryant	12	72	6.0	11	0		Gilliam		5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
							Reed		3	2	0	0	0	0	0	30
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		B. Brow	/n	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Gilliam	9	236	26.2		0		Marinar		2	1	-	0	0	0	0	18
West	9	207	23.0		0		Washin	-	2	0		0	0	0	0	12
C. Jones	8	199	24.9	33	0		Beasley	/	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	244	17.4	16.8	Punts	66	4.7	4.4
Rushing	97	6.9	6.8	Yards Punted	2887	206.2	189.4
Passing	137	9.8	9.1	Average Yards Per Punt	43.7		42.8
Penalty	10	0.7	0.9				
				Punt Returns	32	2.3	1.9
Rushes	450	32.1	33.7	Yards Returned	150	10.7	11.4
Yards Gained (Net)	1735	123.9	124.3	Average Yards Per Return	4.7		6.1
Average Gain	3.9		3.7	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	358	25.6	27.5	Kickoff Returns	37	2.6	3
Completed	232	16.6	15.6	Yards Returned	880	62.9	70.6
Percent Completed	64.8	64.8	56.6	Average Yards Per Return	23.8		23.5
Total Yards Gained	2997	214.1	194.7	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	26	1.9	1.9				
Yards Lost	164	11.7	14.5	Penalties	59	4.2	3.6
Net Yards Gained	2833	202.4	180.2	Yards Penalized	532	38	31.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	7.38		6.14				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.92		12.5	Fumbles	22	1.6	2.3
				Lost	17	1.2	1.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4568	326.3	304.5	Total Points Scored	223	15.9	21.5
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	37.98		40.82	Touchdowns (Total)	22	1.6	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	62.02		59.18	Touchdowns Rushing	4	0.3	8.0
				Touchdowns Passing	17	1.2	1.4
Ball Control Plays	834	59.6	63.07	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	5.5		4.8	*Extra Points	22	1.6	2.4
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	23	1.6	1.5
Had Intercepted	16	1.1	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	36	2.6	2.4
Yards Opponents Returned	111		8.3	Percent Successful	63.9		63.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	212	15.1	14.3	Punts	73	5.2	4.4
Rushing	104	7.4	7.4	Yards Punted	2977	212.6	183.8
Passing	91	6.5	5.9	Average Yards Per Punt	40.8		41.5
Penalty	17	1.2	1.1				
				Punt Returns	28	2	2.5
Rushes	468	33.4	32.4	Yards Returned	440	31.4	22.6
Yards Gained (Net)	1841	131.5	143	Average Yards Per Return	15.7		9.1
Average Gain	3.9		4.4	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	338	24.1	23.6	Kickoff Returns	48	3.4	4.4
Completed	172	12.3	12.1	Yards Returned	1150	82.1	98.1
Percent Completed	50.9	50.9	51.1	Average Yards Per Return	24		22.1
Total Yards Gained	2212	158	127.9	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	17	1.2	1.5				
Yards Lost	104	7.4	6.6	Penalties	54	3.9	3.4
Net Yards Gained	2108	150.6	121.4	Yards Penalized	582	41.6	35
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Plag	5.94		4.8				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.86		10.6	Fumbles	17	1.2	1.9
				Lost	9	0.6	1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3949	282.1	264.4	Total Points Scored	220	15.7	18
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	46.62		54.1	Touchdowns (Total)	19	1.4	1.9
Percent Total Yards - Passing	53.38		45.9	Touchdowns Rushing	8	0.6	0.9
				Touchdowns Passing	11	0.8	0.9
Ball Control Plays	823	58.8	57.6	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0
Average Gain (Net)	4.8		4.6	*Extra Points	19	1.4	1.7
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	29	2.1	1.6
Had Intercepted	15	1.1	1.9	Field Goal Attempts	41	2.9	2.5
Yards Opponents Returned	121		26.1	Percent Successful	70.7		62.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				